BRITISH COLUMBIA ENERGY REGULATOR

August 6, 2025 Enforcement File: 2025-0068

R360 Environmental Solutions Canada Inc.
Suite 2500 Park Place, 666 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC

V6E 2X8

Attention: Brad Vollmin, Director HSER

RE: Warning : Fail To Comply With A Condition Of An Authorization

Dear Brad Vollmin,

R360 Environmental Solutions Canada Inc. (R360) holds water license C500172 issued under the Water
Sustainability Act. This authorization contains a standard condition as follows:

The license holder shall keep records on daily water withdrawals in units of cubic metres. This information
must be submitted to the Commission via the relevant process at the time of submission on a quarter-
annual basis, on or before January 25, April 25, July 25 and October 25, for the preceding three month
period. This requirement for water use reporting can be amended from time to time as directed by the
Water Manager

This condition provides the company 25 days to compile its water withdrawal data and to submit a report
to the BC Energy Regulator (Regulator). A report for the months of April, May, June, 2025, was due no later
than July 25, 2025.

On July 31, 2025 the Regulator received the required report. This was 6 days past the due date. Late
reporting may result in issuance of a violation ticket. The Regulator notes that R360 has no history related
to late water withdrawal reporting.

Given the circumstances, R360 is hereby issued a warning only for the following:
R360, on or about July 26, 2025, at or near Fort St.John, in the Province of BC, did fail to comply with the
condition of an authorization contrary to Section 106(3)(k) of the Water Sustainability Act.

If R360 has any questions about this matter, please feel free to contact the undersigned.
Sincerely,
<original signed by>

Compliance and Enforcement Officer
British Columbia Energy Regulator

250.794.5200
6534 100 Avenue 250.794.5390

www.bc-er.ca
Fort St. John, BC VIJ 4M6
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